

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1356 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	20.06.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner made submissions with reference to the Order dated 22.07.2024 in O.S.No.217 of 2012 on the file of the Court of Principal District Judge, Guntur. However, the matter requires examination in the light of the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Hariom Agarwal v. Prakash Chand Malviya (reported in 2007 LawSuit (SC) 1089). As it is stated that the suit is posted to 24.06.2025, there shall be interim stay as prayed for, for a period of four (4) weeks. <u>C.R.P.No.1356 of 2025</u> List this case on 04.07.2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents and file proof of service. <u>NJS, J</u> Note : Issue C.C. by tomorrow B/o. BLV	